NHS National Services Scotland

Gyle Square . NHS
1 South Gyle Crescent Monthlyslzgtnllcae:f aI:::::?ents to o
Edinburgh PP National
February 2026 Services
EH12 9EB Scotland

This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement
Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot
The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1% February 2026.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred
through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITIONS
A Products marked with this symbol qualify for the stoma customisation fee
ADHESIVE DISCS/RINGS/PADS/PLASTERS
B.Braun Medical Ltd Ally Wafer Extenders 2022300 20
BELTS
Pelican Healthcare Ltd
Pelican Adjustable Ostomy Belt
Black 100cm 133007 1
SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES

B.Braun Medical Ltd Ally Paste 2022200 80g

SKIN PROTECTORS

B.Braun Medical Ltd Ally Rings
48mm x 3mm 2022483 10
48mm x 4.5mm 2022484 10
98mm x 3mm 2022983 10
TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS
Ostoform Ltd A Ostoform Flowassist convex baseplate
60mm ring
cut-to-fit
19-25mm OFA-CB57-S 5
25-32mm OFA-CB57-M 5
32-38mm OFA-CB57-L 5

DELETIONS
ADHESIVE REMOVERS (SPRAYS, LIQUIDS, WIPES)

Pelican Healthcare Pelican Platinum with Vitamin E 130500E 30 sachets
Adhesive Remover Wipes

COLOSTOMY BAGS

Ostique Ltd Onovus Solo 1 piece closed ostomy bag
Light Grey
cut-to-fit 13-45mm 0ST45MC/S 30

1390

862

860

2120
2120
2497

2375
2375
2375

1544

9687



DEODORANTS

Respond Healthcare Ltd Glide Odour Neutralising Pouch
Lubricant

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Dansac Ltd
Dansac Nova 1 EasiFold X3 Drainable
Clear
cut-to-fit 15-46mm
Opaque
cut-to-fit 15-46mm
pre-cut 25mm
35mm
Ostique Ltd Onovus Solo 1 piece open ostomy bag
Light Grey
cut-to-fit 13-45mm
SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES
Pelican Healthcare Ltd Pelican Platinum with Vitamin E Barrier
Cream
Respond Healthcare Ltd Guard Barrier Cream

(sachets 2g)
TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS

Hollister Ltd
Conform 2
Convex-Floating Flange
55mm flange 35mm stoma

UROSTOMY BAGS
Hollister Ltd
Impression
With Convex wafer (transparent)
25mm
AMENDMENTS
ADHESIVE REMOVERS (SPRAYS, LIQUIDS, WIPES)
Peak Medical Ltd
Offmore Adhesive Remover Spray (formerly Offmate Stoma Adhesive Remover)

Now Reads
Offmore Adhesive Remover Spray

TCB6

862-15

861-15
861-25
861-35

OST45MI/S

130100E

RMC1
RMC2

25335

1484

300ml

10

10
10
10

20

60g

60g
20

10

887

4587

4587
4587
4587

9025

543

543
899

1870

6240



