

This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement  
 Enquiries to: [nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot](mailto:nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot)  
 The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1<sup>st</sup> February 2026.

**Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred through National Procurement (NSS)**

#### ADDITIONS

↗ Products marked with this symbol qualify for the stoma customisation fee

#### **ADHESIVE DISCS/RINGS/PADS/PLASTERS**

B.Braun Medical Ltd	Ally Wafer Extenders	2022300	20	1390
---------------------	----------------------	---------	----	------

#### **BELTS**

Pelican Healthcare Ltd				
Pelican Adjustable Ostomy Belt	Black 100cm	133007	1	862

#### **SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES**

B.Braun Medical Ltd	Ally Paste	2022200	80g	860
---------------------	------------	---------	-----	-----

#### **SKIN PROTECTORS**

B.Braun Medical Ltd	Ally Rings			
	48mm x 3mm	2022483	10	2120
	48mm x 4.5mm	2022484	10	2120
	98mm x 3mm	2022983	10	2497

#### **TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS**

Ostoform Ltd	↗ Ostoform Flowassist convex baseplate 60mm ring cut-to-fit 19-25mm	OFA-CB57-S	5	2375
	25-32mm	OFA-CB57-M	5	2375
	32-38mm	OFA-CB57-L	5	2375

#### DELETIONS

#### **ADHESIVE REMOVERS (SPRAYS, LIQUIDS, WIPES)**

Pelican Healthcare	Pelican Platinum with Vitamin E Adhesive Remover Wipes	130500E	30 sachets	1544
--------------------	---	---------	------------	------

#### **COLOSTOMY BAGS**

Ostique Ltd	Onovus Solo 1 piece closed ostomy bag Light Grey cut-to-fit	13-45mm	OST45MC/S	30	9687
-------------	---	---------	-----------	----	------

**DEODORANTS**

Respond Healthcare Ltd	Glide Odour Neutralising Pouch Lubricant	TCB6	300ml	887
------------------------	--	------	-------	-----

**ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS**

Dansac Ltd	Dansac Nova 1 EasiFold X3 Drainable				
	Clear				
	cut-to-fit	15-46mm	862-15	10	4587
	Opaque				
	cut-to-fit	15-46mm	861-15	10	4587
	pre-cut	25mm	861-25	10	4587
		35mm	861-35	10	4587

Ostique Ltd	Onovus Solo 1 piece open ostomy bag				
	Light Grey				
	cut-to-fit	13-45mm	OST45MI/S	20	9025

**SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES**

Pelican Healthcare Ltd	Pelican Platinum with Vitamin E Barrier Cream	130100E	60g	543
Respond Healthcare Ltd	Guard Barrier Cream (sachets 2g)	RMC1	60g	543
		RMC2	20	899

**TWO PIECE OSTOMY SYSTEMS**

Hollister Ltd					
Conform 2					
Convex-Floating Flange					
	55mm flange 35mm stoma		25335	5	1870

**UROSTOMY BAGS**

Hollister Ltd					
Impression					
With Convex wafer (transparent)					

25mm 1484 10 6240

**AMENDMENTS****ADHESIVE REMOVERS (SPRAYS, LIQUIDS, WIPES)**

Peak Medical Ltd

Offmore Adhesive Remover Spray (formerly Offmate Stoma Adhesive Remover)

**Now Reads**

Offmore Adhesive Remover Spray